
Iona College (0-1) -vs- La Salle (1-0)
2/12/2022 at Philadelphia, PA (McCarthy Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Iona College Goals: Meyer, Katherine (3); Collins, Megan (3); Stewart, Emily (2); Varada, Kira (2); Marshall, Leah (1); Castellano, Alyssa (1);
Paavola, Kati (1) 
Assists: Maggiacomo, Alexa (1); Collins, Megan (1); Stewart, Emily (1) 
 
La Salle Goals: ROLON, Tori (5); VENZA, Kiki (2); STEINMETZ, Claudia (2); JOHNSTON, Emily (1); HENDERSON, Maddie (1); CLICK,
Mackenzie (1); SIDES, Kira (1); DACHOWSKI, Maddie (1) 
Assists: JOHNSTON, Emily (1); HENDERSON, Maddie (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: McCarthy Stadium
Penalties: O'Donnell, Erin 1st/08:52; Skoubas, Alexa 2nd/03:15; STEINMETZ, Claudia 2nd/03:01; QUIGLEY, Lola 3rd/10:45; WELSH, Erin
3rd/08:42; Marshall, Leah 3rd/07:53; Meyer, Katherine 3rd/07:46; CATO, Shannin 3rd/06:42; Young, Carly 3rd/04:20; Linthicum, Carly
3rd/02:52; Varada, Kira 4th/07:27; Rippon, Emma 4th/02:29

Date: 2/12/2022
Attendance: 151

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona College 4 2 5 2 13
La Salle 4 2 4 4 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona College 11 11 10 5 37
La Salle 7 7 7 6 27

Shots On Goal
Iona College 6 6 8 4 24
La Salle 5 6 6 6 23

Saves
Iona College 1 4 2 2 9
La Salle 2 4 3 2 11

Turnovers
Iona College 4 4 2 5 15
La Salle 5 4 2 2 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona College 5-5 3-3 4-4 0-1 12-13
La Salle 5-6 5-6 3-3 3-3 16-18

Ground Balls
Iona College 5 5 3 3 16
La Salle 3 6 3 3 15

Face Offs
Iona College 0 0 0 0 0
La Salle 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
Iona College 0 0 0 0 1-0
La Salle 0 0 0 0 4-0



Iona College 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Thornton, Gabriele 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 - -
M 4 Walker, Isabella 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 6 Maggiacomo, Alexa 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
M 8 Marshall, Leah 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
A 10 Meyer, Katherine 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 - -
A 15 Collins, Megan 3 1 4 3 0 0 0 - -
D 16 Young, Carly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 17 Roan, Delaney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 20 Stewart, Emily 2 1 3 3 4 3 2 - -
D 21 O'Donnell, Erin 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
A 29 Paavola, Kati 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 - -
GK 32 Votto, Sofia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Brewster, Amber 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -
3 Skoubas, Alexa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Rippon, Emma 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 - -
19 Fitzpatrick, Micaela 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
22 Castellano, Alyssa 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
23 Varada, Kira 2 0 2 6 2 0 1 - -
24 Linthicum, Carly 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 13 3 16 37 16 15 6 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Votto, Sofia 60:00 14 9 L



La Salle 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 JOHNSTON, Emily 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
A 3 VENZA, Kiki 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
M 14 STEINMETZ, Claudia 2 0 2 4 1 1 1 - -
GK 15 DELLARATTA, Julia 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 16 DELLARATTA, Liza 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 - -
M 17 WELSH, Erin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 19 CATO, Shannin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
M 23 HENDERSON, Maddie 1 1 2 5 1 0 2 - -
A 29 QUIGLEY, Lola 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
D 40 HARDEN, Julianna 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 42 HEWITT, Jess 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
A 44 DACHOWSKI, Maddie 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 - -

6 ROLON, Tori 5 0 5 6 1 2 0 - -
28 CLICK, Mackenzie 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
36 SIDES, Kira 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 14 2 16 27 15 13 6 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 DELLARATTA, Julia 60:00 13 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ION LAS
1st 12:35 Paavola, Kati (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:03 VENZA, Kiki (1) (UP) Unassisted 1 1
1st 08:12 STEINMETZ, Claudia (1) Unassisted 1 2
1st 03:26 ROLON, Tori Unassisted 1 3
1st 02:36 Stewart, Emily (1) Unassisted 2 3
1st 01:55 ROLON, Tori (2) Unassisted 2 4
1st 00:57 Meyer, Katherine (2) Collins, Megan 3 4
1st 00:49 Stewart, Emily (2) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 09:39 CLICK, Mackenzie (2) HENDERSON, Maddie 4 5
2nd 06:40 ROLON, Tori (3) Unassisted 4 6
2nd 04:52 Meyer, Katherine Maggiacomo, Alexa 5 6
2nd 01:01 Collins, Megan (UP) Unassisted 6 6
3rd 14:31 Collins, Megan Unassisted 7 6
3rd 12:28 ROLON, Tori Unassisted 7 7
3rd 11:20 JOHNSTON, Emily Unassisted 7 8
3rd 08:36 Castellano, Alyssa Unassisted 8 8
3rd 05:28 Marshall, Leah Unassisted 9 8
3rd 04:50 HENDERSON, Maddie Unassisted 9 9
3rd 02:45 VENZA, Kiki (UP) Unassisted 9 10
3rd 02:22 Varada, Kira (DN) Unassisted 10 10
3rd 01:16 Meyer, Katherine (DN) Stewart, Emily 11 10
4th 14:34 Collins, Megan Unassisted 12 10
4th 13:18 SIDES, Kira Unassisted 12 11
4th 12:55 Varada, Kira Unassisted 13 11
4th 08:48 ROLON, Tori Unassisted 13 12
4th 07:27 STEINMETZ, Claudia (UP) Unassisted 13 13
4th 06:56 DACHOWSKI, Maddie (UP) JOHNSTON, Emily 13 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:52 ION O'Donnell, Erin 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:15 ION Skoubas, Alexa 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:01 LAS STEINMETZ, Claudia 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 10:45 LAS QUIGLEY, Lola 00:00 GREEN CARD
3rd 08:42 LAS WELSH, Erin 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 07:53 ION Marshall, Leah 00:00 GREEN CARD
3rd 07:46 ION Meyer, Katherine 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 06:42 LAS CATO, Shannin 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 04:20 ION Young, Carly 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 02:52 ION Linthicum, Carly 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 07:27 ION Varada, Kira 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 02:29 ION Rippon, Emma 00:00 GREEN CARD


